



**Government of West Bengal
Department of Information & Cultural Affairs
Office of the District Information & Cultural Officer
Purulia**

Email-dicopurulia@gmail.com

Tele/Fax No 03252-222452

Memo No. 1024 /ICA/Puru

Dt.- 22.07.2020

Corrigendum Notice

Sub: Corrigendum against the tender ID 2020 ICD 289917 1

The following points are being modified in respect of the Tender notice issued by the office vide memo no : **982/ICA/Puru, dated: 16.07.2020**

1. Point no -2, Section II, Page no -07
Financial turnover in the last year (Audited Balance Sheet) in tune of Rs. 30 Lac should be read as Rs 15 Lac.
2. Page no -31, form no -VII , Sl no 11 : IT return should be of 2019-2020
Sl no - 12 :P/L Accounts & Balance sheet for the year 2015-16, 16-17 and 2017-18
will be P/L Accounts & Balance sheet for the year 2017-18,18-19 and 2019-2020.
3. Page no- 34, ANNEXURE-II
PROCESS OF EVALUATION AND SELECTION CRITERIA FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS
1/5- Financial turnover during the last financial year should be read as Financial credential during the last financial year.
4. The specific date of presentation mentioned in process of evaluation and selection will be 06.08.2020 instead of 27.07.2020.

Ranab Paul
**District Information &
Cultural Officer, Purulia**